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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Joanne Atkins
(Season 29.Au'25) bk b Laughil Blake - Cals Talent Nv'20 Ir

2
Blue

George Walker
bkw d Ballyhimikin Jet - Bettys Hope Au'23 Ir

3
White

David Alcorn (Unatt)
(Season Unknown) be b Ballymac Bolger - Twinkleinmyeye Ja'24 Ir

4
Black

David Alcorn (Unatt)
bd d Mustang Jet - Catunda Cleo Oc'23 Ir

5
Orange

Michelle Dobson
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Skirk Illusion Oc'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Joanne Atkins
bk d Man Twenty One - Jazz Solo Fb'22 Ir

18:11 Race 1
435m (A7)

Welcome To Star Pelaw Stakes
Racing under the GBGB Rules of Racing

1st £110, Others £40 Total £310 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

KESTON ROSE
Runs: 99  1sts: 22  2nds: 13

Miss.J.S.Atkins

06.Dec 435 1 5.74 4655 4th 17¾ Popper Duke Rls,Crd1&2 26.20 N 30.5 9/4 A6 27.63
02.Dec 435 1 5.58 3466 5th 5½ Maes Maya Rls,Crd1 26.43 N 29.7 9/4 A6 26.88
27.Nov 435 1 5.79 4443 3rd 3¼ Da Maureens Star Rls,RanOn 26.63 -30 29.4 5/4F A6 *26.59
22.Nov 435 1 5.73 5344 4th 3 Westfield Frank Rls,Crd1 27.40 -100 29.8 6/4F A6 26.65
13.Nov 435 2 5.70 3111 2nd 1 Cream Biscuit BmpRunUp,LedFrom1ToNrLn 27.16 -50 29.7 5/2 A6 26.74
09.Nov 245 1 2-2- 2nd ½ Newyork Fitzy Rls,DispLdThroughout 14.97 +5 30.0 T3 xLame 15.07

ALFIES JET
Runs: 3  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.J.Moffat

06.Dec 435 2 5.64 1456 6th 12¼ Tommys Clodagh RlsMid,EP,Led-MvdOff&Crd1 26.73 N 29.5 4/5F A7 27.71
30.Nov 435 3 5.65 3433 3rd 3¾ Anglesey Oneway Middle,Crd1 26.67 N 29.7 3/1 A7 26.98
16.Nov 435 5 5.61 3355 5th 11 Saltees Kayla CutInStart,FcdTCk2 26.48 N 29.0 11/4 A6 27.37
09.Nov 435 5 5.48 1112 3rd 3¾ Duggies Lilo MidWide,Led-4 26.38 +10 28.0 T3 Qlfyg *26.78
01.Nov 435 6 5.62 1111 2nd 1¼ Duggies Lilo Wide,Led-NrLine 27.04 -10 27.0 T4 Qlfyg 27.04
04.Oct 325 6 5050 5th 13.00 Gortin Dan (Liffd) MsdBk,Crd 17.77 N 28.1 4/1 S7 18.68

OCEANS BLUE (M)
Runs: 4  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.D.Alcorn

06.Dec 435 2 5.74 5333 3rd 14¾ Popper Duke MidRls,Crd1&2 26.20 N 27.3 8/1 A6 27.38
30.Nov 435 2 5.72 3344 5th 8 Duggies Lilo RlsMid,ClearRun 26.28 N 26.9 8/1 A5 26.93
23.Nov 435 4 5.68 3346 5th 6¼ Swift Becca BumpedRunUp 27.67 -90 26.9 7/1 A5 27.28
16.Nov 435 3 5.75 5555 6th 14¼ Ten Bells Mid,CrdStart&1 26.02 N 27.1 6/1 A4 27.17
01.Nov 435 3 5.62 1111 1st 1¼ Hello Me Man Middle,SnLed 26.89 -10 27.3 T4 Qlfyg *26.79
23.Oct 435 3 5.67 2233 3rd 14½ Fagans Peggy Middle,MvdOff&Crd1 26.32 N 27.2 T3 Qlfyg 27.49

CATUNDA LEO (M)
Runs: 9  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mr.D.Alcorn

06.Dec 435 3 5.70 5332 2nd 2 Tommys Clodagh Middle,RanOn 26.73 N 34.5 7/2 A7 26.89
30.Nov 435 2 5.66 4344 5th 5½ Anglesey Oneway MidRls,Crd3 26.67 N 34.2 5/4F A7 27.12
16.Nov 435 3 5.67 5433 2nd 4¼ Saltees Kayla Middle,FcdTCk3 26.48 N 33.7 9/4 A6 26.82
09.Nov 435 2 5.56 3444 4th 5½ Swift Becca MidRls,EP,Crd1 26.32 N 34.2 3/1 A6 26.76
23.Oct 435 3 5.63 3555 4th 13½ Kranky Jackie Middle,Crd1 26.40 N 34.1 7/4 A6 27.49
14.Oct 435 2 5.66 3221 1st ¾ Glengiblin Jet MidRails,FcdTCk1,Led¾ 26.65 -10 33.5 6/4F A7 *26.55

GLENVALE PATSY (W)
Runs: 9  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mrs.M.Dobson

04.Dec 435 6 5.65 2544 4th 5 Kranky Jackie Wide,EP,Chl-Crd1 26.76 -10 35.7 5/1 A6 27.06
27.Nov 435 6 5.71 1111 1st 4 Pennys Hiro Wide,EP,SnLed 26.85 -30 35.1 9/4F A7 *26.55
18.Nov 435 6 5.68 2111 2nd ¾ Da Maureens Star EP,Wide,LedFr1ToNrLn 26.94 -40 35.5 10/1 A7 26.61
11.Nov 435 6 5.63 4555 5th 9 Jaguar Dettori Wide,ClearRun 26.60 -10 35.0 3/1 A7 27.23
28.Oct 435 6 5.70 4455 5th 6 Glengiblin Jet Wide,MsdBrk,Crd1&2 26.59 +10 35.5 7/2 A7 27.17
23.Oct 435 6 5.60 1111 1st 5¼ Untold Franc Wide,EP,ALed 26.67 N 35.3 6/1 A8 26.67

INDIVIDUAL MAN (W)
Runs: 90  1sts: 10  2nds: 10

Mr.M.Westbrook

06.Dec 435 6 5.73 6222 2nd 10¾ Popper Duke Wide,2ndFr2 26.20 N 31.4 14/1 A6 27.06
30.Nov 435 6 5.74 6666 6th 8¾ Duggies Lilo Wide,Crd1 26.28 N 31.5 16/1 A5 26.99
25.Nov 245 6 Solo Wide 15.69 -50 32.5 T xLame 15.19
25.Sep 435 6 5.62 4555 6th 3¾ Tromora Zara Wide,ClearRun 26.44 +10 32.5 4/1 A5 *26.85
18.Sep 435 6 5.61 5364 3rd 5¼ Katies Scribe Wide,Crd1 26.09 N 32.2 8/1 A5 26.51
14.Sep 435 6 5.75 4344 4th 5¾ Tomahurra Winter Wide,ClearRun 26.22 N 32.5 7/1 A4 26.68
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Michelle Dobson
bd d Ballymac Wild - Mary The Thief Sp'22 Ir

2
Blue

Glenn Foot

bd d Pestana - Anglesey Away Oc'23 Br

3
White

David Alcorn (Unatt)
bd d Magical Bale - Roseville Liz Mr'23 Ir

4
Black

Daniel Bell
bd d Ballyhimikin Jet - Anglesey My Girl My'24 Br

5
Orange

Joanne Atkins
(Ssn Suppressed) wbk b Skywalker Farloe - Catunda Luna Sp'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Glenn Foot
(Season Unknown) bd b Pestana - Anglesey Away Oc'23 Br

18:29 Race 2
435m (A5)

Alan Dobbin Bookmakers Stakes
1st £120, Others £40 Total £320 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

KRANKY JACKIE
Runs: 27  1sts: 7  2nds: 3

Mrs.M.Dobson

04.Dec 435 1 5.72 4332 1st 1¼ Glengiblinbadger Rls,LedRunIn 26.76 -10 30.6 7/4 A6 26.66
25.Nov 590 1 15.62 3323 3rd 12½ Port West Storm Middle,SAw,Crd3&4 38.03 -160 30.0 7/1 OR 37.43
18.Nov 590 3 15.69 4555 5th 14¼ Bogger Cutie FcdToCk2,HitRails3 37.18 -50 30.1 5/1 OR 37.83
11.Nov 435 2 5.67 5222 2nd 2 Knackstar Rls,2ndFr2 26.19 -10 30.0 1/1F A6 26.25
01.Nov 435 1 5.75 5544 4th 1 Ballybeg Ash RlsMid,Handy-Crd3,RnOn 26.48 N 30.0 5/6F A6 26.57
28.Oct 435 1 5.69 4332 1st ¾ Daring Poppy Rls,FcdTCk3,LedRunIn 26.23 N 30.5 2/1 A6 *26.23

ANGLESEY PADDY
Runs: 26  1sts: 4  2nds: 3

Mr.M.D.Jones

09.Dec 435 2 5.65 3344 4th 10¼ Yates RlsMid,Crd½ 25.96 -10 32.1 6/1 A4 26.69
02.Dec 435 2 5.80 4444 4th 6 Noahs The Boss MidRls,ClearRun 26.18 -10 31.9 3/1 A4 26.56
27.Nov 435 2 5.64 4222 3rd 1 Baby Move RlsMid,Chl-RunIn 26.72 -30 32.0 11/4 A4 26.50
22.Nov 435 1 5.66 3221 1st 1¾ Knackstar RlsMid,Led4 27.38 -110 31.7 3/1 A5 *26.28
16.Nov 435 2 5.59 2233 4th 3¾ Lisnagowan MidRls,Chl-1 26.25 -10 31.6 11/4 A5 26.44
09.Nov 435 3 5.63 3445 5th 10¼ Abbeyside Crypto Middle,CrdStt&¼ 26.23 N 31.7 6/1 A4 27.05

HELLO ME MAN (M)
Runs: 4  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.D.Alcorn

06.Dec 435 4 (NoRace) 30.7 A5 00.00
30.Nov 435 3 5.84 5555 4th 6½ Duggies Lilo Middle,ClearRun 26.28 N 30.1 7/1 A5 26.80
23.Nov 435 4 5.68 3333 3rd 4¼ Lisnagowan Middle,ClearRun 27.05 -90 30.4 14/1 A4 *26.50
16.Nov 435 4 5.78 6666 5th 10½ Ten Bells Middle,MsdBrk&FcdTCk1 26.02 N 29.7 16/1 A4 26.86
09.Nov 435 3 5.72 5555 5th 8¼ Blackstone Senna Middle,SAw,MvdOff1-2 25.99 N 29.2 14/1 A3 26.66
01.Nov 435 4 5.69 2222 2nd 1¼ Oceans Blue Middle,Crd3 26.89 -10 29.0 T4 Qlfyg 26.89

ANGLESEY TESLA (M)
Runs: 7  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.M.D.Jones

06.Dec 435 4 5.68 4555 5th 8½ Links Jester Middle,ClearRun 26.35 N 31.6 16/1 OR 27.03
30.Nov 435 4 5.74 5555 5th 13¾ Jaydee Baby WideStt,ClearRun 25.77 N 31.1 25/1 OR *26.87
22.Nov 264 3 2-1- 1st ½ Swift Jolly (Monm) EP,Led1 15.94 -10 31.8 4/1 D4 15.84
10.Nov 264 4 3-4- 2nd 1¼ Aero Beauty (Monm) Mid,Crd1,RanOn 15.96 +5 31.8 8/1 D4 16.11
05.Nov 264 4 4-5- 3rd 1½ My Premiercounty (Monm) Middle,Crowded1 16.09 +10 31.9 9/4F D4 16.32
30.Oct 264 3 6-6- 4th 6 Feeling Groovy (Monm) VerySlowAway 15.79 N 32.0 5/1 D4 16.27

DA MAUREENS STAR (W)
Runs: 37  1sts: 5  2nds: 4

Mr.J.M.D.Cornfield

06.Dec 435 5 (NoRace) 34.0 A5 00.00
27.Nov 435 5 5.74 3322 1st 2½ Burrow Banner Wide,LedRunIn 26.63 -30 34.0 10/3 A6 26.33
18.Nov 435 5 5.82 4422 1st ¾ Glenvale Patsy FinWell,LedNearLine 26.94 -40 34.4 5/6F A7 26.54
11.Nov 435 6 5.63 4554 4th 6¼ Knackstar Wide,Crd¾ 26.19 -10 33.8 3/1 A6 26.60
04.Nov 435 6 5.73 4444 4th 4¾ Spy Master Wide,ClearRun 26.13 N 33.8 5/1 A6 26.52
23.Oct 435 6 5.70 5311 1st 7¼ Glengiblinbadger Wide,Led½,WonWell 26.21 N 33.7 5/4F A7 *26.21

ANGLESEY ONEWAY (W)
Runs: 16  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Mr.M.D.Jones

04.Dec 435 6 5.61 3322 1st SH Bisto Jayden Wide,LdNrLn 26.55 -10 24.9 6/4 A7 *26.45
30.Nov 435 6 5.61 2222 1st SH Bisto Jayden Wide,LedNrLine 26.67 N 24.5 5/1 A7 26.67
16.Nov 435 6 5.60 4544 4th 7¾ Saltees Kayla Wide,ClearRun 26.48 N 24.0 8/1 A6 27.10
09.Nov 245 6 3-3- 3rd 7¼ Moanteen Pudding Wide,ClearRun 14.48 +5 24.5 T3 xLame 15.12
14.Sep 435 6 5.72 6666 6th 11 Rapido Lola Wide,LckEP 26.09 N 25.5 7/1 A5 26.96
07.Sep 435 6 5.67 6554 2nd 2¼ Ya No Wide,RanOn 26.06 N 25.3 14/1 OR 26.25
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Tom Heilbron (Newcl)
(Season Unknown) bk b Signet Ace - Deelish Oreo Jy'24 Ir

2
Blue

Dean Blackbird (Sunld/Newcl)
dkbd d Allforthebest - Springwell Dawn Au'23 Ir

3
White

Tom Heilbron (Newcl)
bd d Links Maverick - Foxwood Diva Jn'24 Ir

4
Black

Tom Heilbron (Newcl)
bk d Coolavanny Hoffa - Mrs Chatter Mr'24 Ir

5
Orange

Graham Strike (Sunld)
bkw d Antigua Storm - Antigua Princess My'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Scott Storrie
bd d Blame The Game - Pacific Jenny Sp'21 Ir

Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

18:46 Race 3
435m (OR)

Star Pelaw Maiden 435 Trophy
For Greyhounds Who Have Not Won An Open Race Over 400m Or Further

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £60 Total £600

CANNONBALL QUEEN
Runs: 3  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.G.P.Harwood

06.Dec 435 1 5.74 5444 4th 6 Links Jester RlsMid,Crd3 26.35 N 24.5 12/1 OR 26.83
02.Dec 435 1 5.70 5555 5th 15¼ Unanimous Leon RlsMid,ClearRun 25.46 N 24.7 33/1 OR *26.68
28.Nov 480 3 4.81 5555 5th 8½ Solway Ernie (Newcl) Middle,Bumped1 29.30 -10 24.5 9/1 A5 29.88
20.Nov 480 3 4.89 3223 3rd 7¾ Hollyhill Pad (Newcl) Middle,ClearRun 29.49 -30 24.3 T3 Qlfyg 29.82
13.Nov 480 3 4.88 3333 3rd 5½ Hollyhill Pad (Newcl) Middle,ClearRun 29.41 -20 23.9 T3 Qlfyg 29.65
06.Nov 290 4 3-3- 3rd 4½ Glengar Peppa (Newcl) SlowAway 17.29 N 23.8 T3 Qlfyg 17.66

TRUMP TIME (M)
Runs: 9  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.D.Blackbird

06.Dec 435 4 5.94 5544 4th 12¾ Catch The Wind Middle,VSAw,ClearRun 26.12 N 29.5 25/1 OR 27.15
30.Nov 245 4 5-4- 4th 8 Miss Monaco Middle,SAw,Crd1 15.10 N 29.0 11/2 OR 15.75
23.Nov 245 5 6-2- 2nd Hd Leathems Bluey LedFrom1ToNearLine 15.77 -45 29.0 25/1 OR 15.34
11.Nov 450 4 5.34 1666 6th 18¼ Droopys Marie (Sunld) Bmp1,Crd2 27.98 +10 29.8 4/1 A5 29.55
04.Nov 435 2 5.63 3344 4th 8½ Westfield Gracie LckEPace,RailsToMiddle 26.04 N 29.9 12/1 OR *26.72
31.Oct 450 3 5.03 1112 3rd 4¾ Timmythecollar (Sunld) MidToRls,LedTo3 27.67 +10 30.0 11/4 A5 28.15

LINKS GINOLA (M)
Runs: 8  1sts: 3  2nds: 1

Digital Vapers Syndicate

06.Dec 435 3 5.60 2333 3rd 8½ Catch The Wind Middle,MsdBrk,EP,Chl-Crd1 26.12 N 34.4 8/13F OR 26.81
02.Dec 435 6 5.57 4333 3rd 4¾ Deacon Kissy Middle,MsdBrk,EP,Crd1 26.07 N 34.2 9/4 OR *26.45
28.Nov 480 5 (R3) 5555 5th 11½ Whitehills Haydi(R16) (Newcl) SAw,Baulked½ 29.43 -10 34.2 4/1 Hcp 30.49
14.Nov 450 2 5.14 Solo (Sunld) MidToRls 28.03 -10 34.5 T Intro 27.93
06.Nov 480 3 4.73 3111 2nd 1¼ A Bit Of Oscar (Newcl) Mid,SoonLedTNrLn 29.22 N 34.8 1/1F A3 29.33
29.Oct 480 3 4.54 2111 1st 5¼ Marisol (Newcl) SoonLed,ClearFrom½ 29.13 +10 35.1 10/11F A5 29.23

VEGAS KEMOSABE (M)
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.M.P.Walsh

03.Dec 480 5 4.56 2222 2nd 4¾ Parkview Sprite (Newcl) Wide,AlwaysSecond 28.90 N 32.7 T3 Qlfyg 29.28
27.Nov 480 3 4.50 1112 3rd 2½ Parkview Sprite (Newcl) Wide,LedTo3 29.38 -20 32.3 T3 Qlfyg 29.38
01.Nov 335 5 6.64 1st 2.5 Conlig Boy (Drum) QAw,ClrRn 18.07 +15 34.0 1/2 S3/4 18.22
25.Oct 335 3 1st 2.5 Blastoff Antony (Drum) ChlRu,FinWl 18.84 -50 34.5 7/4 S3/4 18.34
18.Oct 335 5 6.64 1st 1.5 Damn Good (Drum) QAw,ClrRn 18.18 +15 34.0 5/4 S3/4 18.33
04.Oct 335 3 6.64 2nd 1.00 Roving Jet (Drum) ChlRu,A 2nd 18.17 +15 33.6 1/1 S7 18.39

ANTIGUA ICEMAN (M)
Runs: 50  1sts: 14  2nds: 13

Mr.S.Barnes

06.Dec 435 4 5.60 1111 2nd ¾ Emers Noddy Middle,Led-RunIn 26.60 N 28.4 5/6F OR 26.66
30.Nov 435 2 5.78 4442 2nd 7 Jaydee Baby Middle,MsdBrk,Crd3,RnOn 25.77 N 28.4 6/4 OR *26.34
18.Nov 450 4 2311 1st 1 Chilton Flyer (Sunld) Mid,Bmp1,Led3,(HT) 27.50 N 28.7 7/2 A1 27.50
12.Nov 450 4 5.32 6666 6th 12½ Ridgemount Ruth (Sunld) Mid,BmpWide1 27.69 N 28.9 7/2 A1 28.69
05.Nov 450 3 5.26 1222 3rd 7¼ Zari Newinn (Sunld) BmpStt&1,RanOn 27.37 N 28.8 3/1 A1 27.95
31.Oct 450 3 5.14 5332 2nd 3¾ Borneo Bucks (Sunld) SAw,Crd1 27.54 +10 28.6 7/2 A1 27.94

LISNAGOWAN (W)
Runs: 63  1sts: 10  2nds: 9

Mr.J.K.Storrie

06.Dec 435 6 5.65 4555 4th 5¾ Emers Noddy Wide,Crd1 26.60 N 33.3 8/1 OR 27.07
01.Dec 305 5 1-1- 2nd 4½ Avarua Lake (Notts) EP,Ld-2,Esd2,Mid-W 18.00 N 34.0 T2 Intro 18.36
23.Nov 435 6 5.72 1111 1st 1½ Noahs The Boss QuickAw,ALed 27.05 -90 33.1 7/1 A4 26.15
16.Nov 435 4 5.55 1111 1st ½ Swift Becca MiddleWide,EP,SnLed 26.25 -10 32.6 7/1 A5 26.15
06.Nov 435 5 5.55 3444 4th 5¼ King Crosby Wide,MvdOff1 26.16 N 33.4 7/1 A4 26.59
30.Oct 435 6 5.54 3111 1st 9 Inclement Magic Wide,EP,Led¼ 26.13 N 33.7 11/10 A7 *26.13



Sunday, 14 December 2025 | 4

Meeting 110Sunday, 14 December 2025

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Joanne Atkins
(Season 14.Oc'25) bk b Eden The Kid - Queen Jessiej Oc'23 Br

2
Blue

Glenn Foot
(Season Unknown) bk b Tullig Raven - Springhill Dynmo Sp'23 Ir

3
White

Joanne Atkins
(Season 20.Jn'25) wf b Hiya Butt - Queen Anna Jn'21 Br

4
Black

Daniel Bell
(Spayed Jy'25) bk b Roxholme Hat - Brynoffa Rosie Nv'22 Ir

5
Orange

Joanne Atkins
(Season 08.Jn'25) be b Pestana - Rental Dispute Oc'21 Ir

6
Stripes

Joanne Atkins
(Season 06.Jy'25) be b Hiya Butt - Black Eyed Hula Au'22 Br

19:04 Race 4
245m (D2)

Bet with Star Sports On-Course Stakes
1st £130, Others £50 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

QUEEN NINA
Runs: 15  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

K.S.S. Syndicate

02.Dec 245 1 2-1- 1st 4¼ Society Scary Rls,EP,Led½ 15.00 N 29.4 11/10 D4 15.00
25.Nov 245 2 3-3- 4th 10¾ Lets Move On Rls,Crd2 15.00 -40 30.0 6/4 D4 15.45
09.Nov 245 1 2-2- 1st SH Glenshee Rls,LedNrLine 15.12 +5 29.6 T3 xSsn 15.17
09.Oct 245 2 4-4- 5th 6¼ King Stevie Rls,Crd1 14.69 +5 28.6 14/1 D3 15.25
05.Oct 245 2 3-2- 1st Nk Grange Bell Rls,LedRunIn 14.87 +10 28.9 5/4F D3 *14.97
25.Sep 245 1 1-1- 2nd Nk Owley Toota Rls,Led-1&From½-NrLn 15.26 +5 28.5 2/1F D3 15.34

SALTEES KAYLA
Runs: 20  1sts: 3  2nds: 4

Mr.G.A.Foot

04.Dec 435 2 5.65 3123 6th 8¼ Aramis Dasher Middle,EP,Led¼-½ 26.59 -10 24.4 7/1 A5 27.16
27.Nov 245 3 3-3- 3rd 7¾ Nametab Willow Middle,Crd1 15.01 -15 23.9 7/1 D3 15.49
23.Nov 435 2 5.66 1123 6th 6½ Swift Becca QuickAw,LedTo3 27.67 -90 23.9 10/1 A5 27.29
16.Nov 435 2 5.54 1111 1st 4¼ Catunda Leo MidRls,ALed 26.48 N 23.8 7/4F A6 26.48
09.Nov 435 3 5.51 1112 2nd 3¼ Swift Becca Middle,EP,Led-4 26.32 N 24.1 4/1 A6 26.58
16.Oct 245 2 2-2- 2nd 3½ Grange Bell Middle,ClearRun 14.73 N 24.0 3/1 D3 *15.01

QUEEN ETTA (M)
Runs: 82  1sts: 16  2nds: 20

K.S.S. Syndicate

02.Dec 245 2 1-1- 1st Nk Nurney Sniper MidRls,QAw,ALed 14.76 -5 26.0 16/1 D2 14.71
11.Nov 245 2 4-3- 4th 7 King Stevie Middle,Crd2 14.65 -5 25.5 7/1 D2 15.16
04.Nov 245 2 4-4- 5th 7 Nurney Sniper SlowAw,RailsToMid,SltCrd1 14.54 N 25.5 7/1 D2 15.10
30.Oct 245 3 1-4- 4th 7 Rebel Elizabeth Middle,EP,Led-1 14.98 -5 25.5 5/1 D2 15.50
16.Oct 245 3 1-1- 1st 2½ Nametab Willow Middle,QAw,ALed 14.69 N 25.5 5/2 D3 *14.69
09.Oct 245 3 1-1- 2nd ¾ King Stevie Middle,QAw,Led-RnIn 14.69 +5 25.8 7/4 D3 14.80

BRYNOFFA BEE (M)
Runs: 27  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Mr.D.Blackbird

09.Dec 245 3 4-3- 5th 8½ Good Acclaim Middle,Crd½ 14.58 -5 27.0 33/1 OR 15.22
30.Nov 245 5 1-3- 4th 1¾ King Morrison Middle,ClearRun 15.06 N 26.3 16/1 OR 15.21
25.Nov 245 4 2-2- 2nd 1¾ Newyork Fitzy Middle,Always2nd 15.23 -40 26.4 OR *14.97
16.Nov 450 3 5.22 2555 5th 10½ Roaming Jet (Sunld) BBmp1 28.05 N 25.9 10/3 A4 28.89
07.Nov 450 3 5.24 2111 1st 2¾ Hadtobe Silver (Sunld) MidToRls,LedRnUp 27.93 N 26.0 11/4 A5 27.93
29.Oct 450 4 5.12 3222 3rd ½ Stackemup Jack (Sunld) MidToRls,EvCh 27.94 +10 25.9 15/8 A5 28.09

NURNEY SNIPER (W)
Runs: 91  1sts: 21  2nds: 20

Miss.J.S.Atkins

02.Dec 245 5 2-2- 2nd Nk Queen Etta Wide,2ndThroughout 14.76 -5 28.5 4/1 D2 14.74
27.Nov 245 5 6-6- 5th 7¼ Cloverfield Lass Wide,SAw 14.86 -15 28.1 3/1 D2 15.29
22.Nov 245 5 5-5- 4th 2½ Cloverfield Lass MidWide,Crd1 15.22 -50 28.2 2/1 D2 14.93
11.Nov 245 6 3-3- 2nd 1¾ Good Chloe Wide,ChlFr1 14.47 -5 28.0 11/4 OR 14.56
04.Nov 245 6 1-2- 1st Hd High Beam Hickey QuickAw,LedTo1&FrNrLn 14.54 N 28.0 5/2 D2 *14.54
30.Oct 245 5 2-5- 5th 9½ Rebel Elizabeth Wide,BCrd1 14.98 -5 28.4 3/1 D2 15.70

RHODEN ESMAE (W)
Runs: 37  1sts: 8  2nds: 10

Mrs.A.Challoner,Miss.L.Dunne,Ms.S.O'Kane

09.Dec 245 6 2-3- 3rd 1¾ High Beam Hickey Wide,Chl-½ 14.81 -5 28.7 7/1 D2 14.90
02.Dec 245 5 3-4- 4th 7¼ Favourite Rogue Wide,ClearRun 14.59 -5 27.7 16/1 OR 15.12
25.Nov 245 6 1-1- 1st 2¾ Whitehills Magic Wide,QAw,ALed(HT) 15.20 -40 27.5 5/4 OR 14.80
18.Nov 245 6 1-1- 1st 1¾ Nametab Willow QuickAway,Wide,ALed 14.81 -15 27.0 11/4 D3 *14.66
11.Nov 245 6 1-1- 1st 5¼ Aramis Dasher Wide,ALed 14.79 -5 27.7 4/1 D3 14.74
04.Nov 245 6 2-1- 2nd 1¾ Nametab Willow LedRunUpTo½,Wide 14.91 N 28.7 7/2 D3 15.05
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Colin Watson
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Beaming Rosie Jn'23 Ir

2
Blue

Graham Strike (Sunld)
(Season 19.Jy'25) bk b Premier Fantasy - Dear Oh Dear Mr'23 Ir

3
White

Glenn Foot
bk d Burgess Bucks - Blue Robyn Jn'22 Ir

4
Black

Dean Blackbird (Sunld/Newcl)
(Season 21.Nv'24) bk b Newinn Taylor - Badminton Razl Sp'22 Ir

5
Orange

Scott Storrie
(Season Unknown) f b Grangeview Ten - Artherbury Au'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Matthew Watson
bk d Burgess Bucks - Turree Kate Jn'22 Ir

Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

19:24 Race 5
245m (OR)

Star Pelaw Sprint Trophy
1st £300 + Trophy, Others £60 Total £600

BRUNOS BOY
Runs: 26  1sts: 6  2nds: 5

KJBC Syndicate

09.Dec 435 1 5.51 2345 5th 8¼ Nah Then Keefill Rls,MvdOff¼,Crd3 25.95 -10 30.4 1/1F OR 26.52
23.Nov 435 1 5.64 2222 3rd 4¼ Darbys Faye EP,Rails,ClearRun 26.89 -90 31.1 4/5F OR 26.34
18.Nov 435 1 5.55 2222 2nd 1¼ Blackstone Senna Rails,EarlyPace,CrdRunUp 26.32 -30 31.4 4/9F OR 26.12
09.Nov 245 2 5-3- 2nd 1¼ Tullymurry Shine Rls,RanOn 14.65 N 31.4 10/3 OR 14.76
01.Nov 435 1 5.61 4333 3rd 5½ Unanimous Leon RlsMid,CrdStart, 25.63 N 31.6 7/1 OR3 26.07
16.Oct 245 2 1-1- 1st 4¼ Basher Rls,QAw,ALed 14.41 N 31.4 5/4 D1 *14.41

FANTASTIC DEAR (M)
Runs: 49  1sts: 8  2nds: 13

Miss.H.B.D.Grannan,Mr.G.Strike

09.Dec 245 5 1-1- 2nd SH Favourite Rogue MiddleWide,Led-NrLine 14.59 -5 26.4 16/1 OR *14.55
02.Dec 245 5 1-1- 1st 6 Loxleys Elvis Middle,QAw,ALed 14.59 N 25.9 7/1 OR 14.59
23.Nov 450 4 5.04 1111 1st 5½ Headford View (Sunld) Mid,ALed 27.90 N 26.3 5/2C A6 27.90
12.Nov 450 4 5.21 1212 3rd 7¼ Westoe Fury (Sunld) Mid,Led2To3 27.99 N 26.4 13/8F A6 28.57
31.Oct 450 4 5.23 4334 5th 9¼ Timmythecollar (Sunld) StumbledStt 27.67 +10 26.2 5/2 A5 28.51
24.Oct 450 4 5.01 4333 4th 6¼ Killeacle Annie (Sunld) Mid,Crd2 27.76 N 26.3 9/2 A5 28.26

BEACHGROVE LAD (M)
Runs: 7  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.T.C.G.Robertson

30.Nov 245 5 3-2- 1st DH Bitzer Maloney Wide,LedNrLine 14.57 N 34.7 11/10F OR 14.57
23.Nov 245 6 4-4- 3rd 3½ Marymount Joy SlowAw,EarlyPace,W,(HT) 14.97 -45 34.2 7/4 OR 14.80
16.Nov 245 6 1-1- 1st 7¾ Ballynew Rain Wide,QAw,ALed 14.34 +5 33.2 4/5F OR *14.39
09.Nov 245 6 1-4- 6th 4¾ Caseys Jake Wide,VQAw,Led-Crd1 15.11 N 33.4 6/4F OR 15.49
16.Oct 245 6 4-5- 5th 4½ Queen Etta Wide,ClearRun 14.69 N 33.9 6/4F D3 15.05
09.Oct 245 5 5-5- 4th 6 King Stevie Middle,Chl-Crd1 14.69 +5 34.3 10/11F D3 15.23

TULLYMURRY SHINE (M)
Runs: 52  1sts: 13  2nds: 7

Mr.C.Leech

09.Dec 245 3 5-6- 4th 3¼ Favourite Rogue Middle,Crd1 14.59 -5 25.5 4/1 OR 14.81
30.Nov 245 2 4-3- 3rd 1¾ B Lad / B Maloney Middle,ClearRun 14.57 N 25.5 7/2 OR 14.72
21.Nov 261 3 1-1- 1st 2¼ Sunnyside Jayden (Sunld) QAw,Mid,ALed 15.57 N 25.4 16/1 IV 15.57
16.Nov 245 5 4-4- 4th 4 Good Chloe Middle,ClearRun 14.39 -5 25.7 12/1 OR 14.67
09.Nov 245 3 4-1- 1st 1¼ Brunos Boy Middle,Led2 14.65 N 25.9 7/2 OR 14.65
01.Nov 245 4 3-2- 1st 1½ Caseys Dylan Middle,LedRunIn 14.54 N 26.2 6/1 IV *14.54

MARYMOUNT JOY (W)
Runs: 48  1sts: 14  2nds: 9

Miss.S.L.Kelly

06.Dec 245 5 1-1- 1st 5½ Moaning Banksy Wide,QAw,ALed(HT) 14.57 N 27.7 7/2 OR 14.57
01.Dec 305 6 2-2- 2nd 4½ Dunelm Rocket (Notts) ClrRun,Mid-W 17.93 N 28.0 T2 Intro 18.29
23.Nov 245 5 1-1- 1st 3¼ Good Chloe QuickAw,Wide,ALed,(HT) 14.97 -45 27.7 16/1 OR 14.52
16.Nov 245 5 5-2- 2nd 4½ Favourite Rogue MidWide,2ndFr1 14.50 -5 27.0 7/1 OR 14.82
30.Oct 245 6 1-1- 1st 1 Killieford Hanna Wide,QAw,ALed 14.50 -5 27.6 11/4 D1 *14.45
26.Oct 245 6 2-1- 2nd SH Chippy Chase Wide,EP,Led1-RunIn 14.63 N 27.7 14/1 OR 14.64

BITZER MALONEY (W)
Runs: 42  1sts: 12  2nds: 9

Mr.A.P.Walker

06.Dec 245 6 6-5- 5th 11 Marymount Joy Wide,Crd1(HT) 14.57 N 31.8 7/4 OR 15.46
30.Nov 245 6 1-1- 1st DH Beachgrove Lad Wide,QAw,ALed 14.57 N 32.5 9/4 OR 14.57
23.Nov 245 4 2-2- 4th 5¼ Marymount Joy Crowded1,(HT) 14.97 -45 32.5 4/1 OR 14.95
16.Nov 245 6 3-2- 2nd 2½ Good Chloe Wide,2ndFr1 14.39 -5 31.5 5/1 OR 14.54
09.Nov 245 5 6-4- 4th 4½ Tullymurry Shine Wide,MsdBrk,ClearRun 14.65 N 32.5 4/1 OR 15.02
18.Oct 245 6 1-1- 1st 2¾ Fruity Topman Wide,QAw,ALed 14.43 N 31.9 10/3 OR *14.43
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Tom Heilbron (Newcl)
(Season Unknown) f b Deerjet Sydney - Ambey Bamby Oc'23 Ir

2
Blue

Dean Blackbird (Sunld/Newcl)
bd d Vulturi - Jamaica Joy Jn'21 Ir

3
White

Tom Heilbron (Newcl)
(Season 09.Fb'25) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Droopys Alyssa Au'23 Ir

4
Black

Colin Campbell
(Season Unknown) be b Drumcrow Darwin - Lemon Kerrie De'23 Ir

5
Orange

Tom Heilbron (Newcl)
(Season Unknown) bd b Droopys Sydney - Yahoo Katie Jn'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Tom Heilbron (Newcl)
wbe d Fernando Bale - Fabulous Mila Fb'23 Br

Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

19:42 Race 6
590m (OR)

Star Pelaw Stayers Trophy
1st £300 + Trophy, Others £60 Total £600

GLENGAR LISA
Runs: 25  1sts: 3  2nds: 12

Mr.K.R.Glen

06.Dec 590 1 14.86 2111 1st 5¼ Knockard Joe Rls,EP,Led3 36.02 N 27.9 6/5F OR *36.02
30.Nov 590 2 14.98 3444 2nd 1 Untold Ariary Rls,RanOn,ChlNrLn 36.36 N 27.6 5/1 OR 36.44
21.Nov 828 1 27.26 2211 1st 6¼ Ballycoole Maggy (Sunld) Rls,Bmp1,Led½ 52.64 +20 27.7 2/1 IV 52.84
16.Nov 590 2 15.14 2332 2nd 5 Hardwick Teddy Rls,2ndFrRunIn 36.09 -15 28.0 5/2 OR 36.34
09.Nov 590 1 14.83 1111 1st 4¾ Snazzy Shelby Rls,EP,ALed 36.12 N 28.4 1/3F OR 36.12
01.Nov 780 2 25.87 2222 2nd ½ Hardwick Teddy Rls,ChlThroughout 49.03 N 28.5 14/1 OR3 49.08

KILLIEFORD GORAM
Runs: 79  1sts: 18  2nds: 22

Northern Likely Lads

30.Nov 590 1 14.81 2222 3rd 1¼ Untold Ariary Rls,2ndToNrLine 36.36 N 31.1 9/4 OR 36.45
16.Nov 590 2 2322 2nd ¾ Untold Ariary Rls,2ndFr1(HT) 36.19 -15 31.1 7/4 OR 36.11
09.Nov 590 1 14.87 4443 3rd 4½ Untold Ariary Rls,MissedBrk,RanOn 36.10 N 31.5 10/11F OR 36.47
01.Nov 590 1 14.51 1111 1st 2 Troy Robbo Rls,QAw,ALed 35.91 N 31.7 11/10F IV 35.91
26.Oct 590 2 14.36 1111 1st 1½ Troy Robbo Rls,EP,SnLed 35.84 N 31.5 5/4F OR *35.84
18.Oct 590 4 14.51 1111 1st 5 No Brakes Middle,EP,ALed 35.87 N 31.9 6/5F IV 35.87

DROOPYS CARDI (M)
Runs: 26  1sts: 4  2nds: 2

E.May Syndicate

06.Dec 590 2 14.99 4443 3rd 9¼ Glengar Lisa Middle,Crd5 36.02 N 27.8 6/1 OR 36.76
30.Nov 590 4 14.94 5333 4th 2½ Untold Ariary Middle,RanOn 36.36 N 27.6 8/1 OR 36.56
21.Nov 640 2 16.09 5445 4th 8 Clona Ice (Sunld) Mid,Crd4 39.27 N 27.1 9/1 IV 39.92
16.Nov 590 4 6555 3rd 5 Untold Ariary Middle,Crd3(HT) 36.19 -15 26.8 8/1 OR 36.45
09.Nov 590 3 14.94 5554 4th 5¾ Untold Ariary Middle,MsdBrk,Crd5 36.10 N 27.4 8/1 OR 36.56
26.Oct 590 5 14.58 3333 3rd 2½ Killieford Goram Wide,RanOn 35.84 N 27.7 8/1 OR *36.04

SHEILAS SKY (W)
Runs: 10  1sts: 3  2nds: 0

Mr.C.M.Campbell

02.Dec 590 6 14.68 1111 1st 5 Romeo Alonso Wide,QAw,ALed 36.12 -15 28.1 10/3 OR *35.97
27.Nov 435 6 5.79 3322 1st 1 Lagile October WideMiddle,LedRunIn 26.38 -40 28.2 T3 ReQul 25.98
16.Nov 590 5 5444 5th 6½ Untold Ariary MidWide,Crd3(HT) 36.19 -15 28.4 7/1 OR 36.56
08.Nov 480 5 4.67 2555 5th 6¼ Coppice Saphire (Newcl) Mid,Bumped1 28.90 -10 28.1 7/1 OR 29.30
12.Oct 590 4 14.84 2222 1st 1¾ Bombay Fantasy Middle,2ndFr2-LedRunIn 36.14 N 28.4 4/1 OR 36.14
04.Oct 590 6 15.24 4544 4th 7½ Troy Robbo Wide,Crd2 36.20 +15 28.1 14/1 OR2 36.95

TODDYS THUNDER (W)
Runs: 49  1sts: 11  2nds: 6

Mr.A.Todd,Mr.G.Todd,Mr.N.Todd

06.Dec 590 6 15.72 5555 4th 10½ Ballymac Mist Wide,FcdTCk1 36.62 N 27.9 7/2 OR 37.47
30.Nov 590 5 15.20 4555 5th 3 Untold Ariary Wide,ClearRun 36.36 N 27.9 20/1 OR *36.61
16.Nov 590 6 15.33 5444 4th 9 Hardwick Teddy Wide,Crd3 36.09 -15 28.5 7/1 OR 36.66
09.Nov 435 6 5.57 Solo Wide 25.93 +10 29.5 T ReQul 26.03
09.Oct 640 5 14.14 5555 4th 18¼ Jacktavern Lab (Newcl) Crowded1 38.73 N 30.4 28/1 OR 40.20
25.Sep 290 6 1-3- 3rd 2½ Bower Sheeran (Newcl) Wide,LedT1 17.38 N 29.9 T3 xRest 17.58

ROMEO ALONSO (W)
Runs: 31  1sts: 5  2nds: 3

Mr.D.P.Firmager

06.Dec 590 6 15.32 6666 4th 11¼ Glengar Lisa Wide,ClearRun 36.02 N 34.0 9/2 OR 36.92
02.Dec 590 5 15.03 4444 2nd 5 Sheilas Sky Wide,ClearRun 36.12 -15 35.0 5/2 OR 36.38
21.Nov 640 4 16.21 3554 3rd 6 Clona Ice (Sunld) Crd1,RanOn 39.27 N 34.8 8/1 IV 39.75
14.Nov 450 6 5.42 6555 4th 5 Matts Bomber (Sunld) SAw,Bmp1 27.66 -10 35.1 11/4 OR2 27.96
07.Nov 261 6 Solo (Sunld) Wide,(HT) 16.06 N 35.1 T Intro 16.06
28.Sep 590 6 14.71 Solo Wide 36.13 +15 34.5 T Intro *36.28
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Tom Heilbron (Newcl)
wbk d Out Of Range - Return Ticket Nv'23 Br

2
Blue

Gary Ralton (Unatt)
be d Pestana - Congress Saphire Sp'21 Ir

3
White

Colin Campbell
(Season Unknown) be b Drumcrow Darwin - Lemon Kerrie De'23 Ir

4
Black

Gary Ralton (Unatt)
dkbd d Mustang Jet - Catunda Cleo Oc'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Tom Heilbron (Newcl)
(Season 14.Jn'25) bkw b Glengar Bale - Glengarbadminton Sp'22 Ir

Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

19:58 Race 7
590m (OR)

Star Pelaw Maiden Stayers Trophy
For Greyhounds Who Have Not Won An Open Race Over 6 Bends

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £60 Total £540

NEON PUNS GRAVEL
Runs: 21  1sts: 5  2nds: 4

Miss.F.V.Logan,Mr.R.J.S.Logan,Mr.S.W.Logan

03.Dec 480 6 (Scr) 6555 2nd 1 Wraysbury King(R16) (Newcl) SlowAway,Wide 29.49 -10 32.1 7/2 Hcp 29.47
27.Nov 480 5 (R2) 5542 1st 1½ Links Mcgillis(R8) (Newcl) LedNearLn 29.58 -20 31.9 9/2 Hcp 29.54
20.Nov 480 5 (R3) 5443 2nd Hd Links Mcgillis(R9) (Newcl) RanOn,ChlNearLn 29.50 -30 32.1 3/1 Hcp 29.46
12.Nov 480 4 4.73 3222 3rd 4¼ Parkview April (Newcl) Challenged&Crowded4 29.26 +10 32.5 9/2 A4 29.70
30.Oct 480 3 4.71 4222 2nd 2½ Footfield Freya (Newcl) Middle,ClearRun 29.04 +10 32.8 4/1 A4 29.34
22.Oct 480 3 4.78 3343 4th 6 A Bit Of Ebony (Newcl) Crowded1 29.18 N 33.3 11/4 A4 29.65

CONGRESS CHAMP (M)
Runs: 63  1sts: 7  2nds: 11

Mr.R.Bunch

09.Dec 435 2 5.75 3444 4th 4 Lil Gunner MiddleRls,ClearRun 26.91 -10 31.0 4/1 A8 27.14
04.Dec 435 3 5.72 1454 4th 4½ Fionntra Ogie Middle,Led-Brfly,Crd1 27.06 -20 31.0 14/1 A8 27.23
30.Nov 245 2 4-3- 3rd 4½ Miss Monaco Middle,ClearRun 15.10 N 31.1 33/1 OR 15.47
18.Nov 245 3 3-4- 4th 6½ Lightfoot Adele Middle,ClearRun 15.17 -15 31.5 5/1 D4 15.54
11.Nov 435 2 5.78 4555 5th 9¾ Kin Jet Molly Middle,MovedOff1-2 26.58 -20 31.6 20/1 A8 27.17
04.Nov 435 2 5.77 5555 5th 11¼ Got The Ballymac MiddleToRails,ClearRun 26.45 N 30.6 25/1 A7 27.35

MAES MAYA (M)
Runs: 17  1sts: 5  2nds: 3

Mr.C.M.Campbell

02.Dec 435 3 5.64 6532 1st Hd Burrow Banner Middle,SAw,Crd3,LedNrLine 26.43 N 29.5 2/1F A6 26.43
27.Nov 435 3 5.71 4221 1st 2 Swift Annual Middle,Handy-Led4 26.88 -30 29.7 11/4 A6 26.58
16.Nov 245 3 Solo Middle 15.12 -10 29.3 T xLame 15.02
08.Nov 290 3 Solo (Newcl) MiddleToRails 17.67 -5 29.3 T Intro 17.62
28.Sep 435 3 5.58 3212 3rd 1¼ Jaguar Dettori Middle,Led2-3 26.40 +10 30.3 5/6F A6 26.61
05.Sep 450 5 5.12 5666 4th 12¼ Droopys Trigger (Sunld) ClearRun 27.22 N 30.3 33/1 OR 28.20

NICOTHEBUMBLEBEE (M)
Runs: 13  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

Miss.T.M.Ralton

09.Dec 590 4 15.02 2111 3rd 2 Hexel Mason Middle,EP,Led1-RunIn 37.46 -20 32.6 12/1 OR *37.43
04.Dec 435 4 5.71 4433 3rd ¾ Anglesey Oneway Middle,RanOnWell 26.55 -10 32.4 9/4 A7 26.52
30.Nov 435 3 5.72 4443 3rd 4½ Loxleys Rex Middle,ClearRun 26.11 N 32.5 33/1 OR 26.48
18.Nov 435 2 5.86 5555 5th 10¾ Da Maureens Star Middle,SlowAway 26.94 -40 32.4 2/1 A7 27.40
11.Nov 590 3 15.26 4444 2nd 7¾ Emers Niamh Middle,RanOnLate 37.36 -20 32.0 20/1 OR 37.78
04.Nov 590 5 15.35 4444 5th 9½ Burrow Starlet SlowAway,Middle 37.54 N 32.3 20/1 OR 38.31

VACANT

GLENGAR PEPPA (W)
Runs: 32  1sts: 4  2nds: 8

Link Kennels Syndicate

06.Dec 590 5 14.91 2222 3rd 8¾ Ballymac Mist Wide,2ndFr1-NrLine 36.62 N 28.0 7/1 OR *37.31
30.Nov 435 6 5.60 4433 3rd 7¼ Tromora Grace Wide,Crd4 25.84 N 27.6 10/1 OR3 26.43
21.Nov 450 5 5.36 6666 6th 10¼ Zenith Impact (Sunld) SAw,Bmp1 27.28 N 27.4 11/1 IV 28.11
16.Nov 435 5 6554 5th 9½ Marleypark Ken Wide,Crd3(HT) 25.52 +10 27.5 25/1 OR 26.38
06.Nov 290 6 1-2- 1st 1½ Little Pretender (Newcl) DispLead,Crowded&Ld2 17.29 N 27.9 T3 ReQul 17.29
02.Oct 480 6 (NoRace) -10 27.8 A2 00.00
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

George Walker
(Season 25.My'25) bk b King Sheeran - Duggies Elle De'23 Ir

2
Blue

3
White

Michelle Dobson
bk d Ballymac Best - Fahy Dasher Oc'22 Ir

4
Black

Michelle Dobson
bk d King Sheeran - Time Moves On Jy'23 Ir

5
Orange

Daniel Bell
(Season Unknown) bk b Grangeview Ten - Geelo Pickle My'24 Br

6
Stripes

George Walker
bk d Coolavanny Hoffa - Joannes Loch My'23 Ir

20:16 Race 8
435m (A4)

Star-Pelaw.com Stakes
1st £125, Others £50 Total £325 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

DUGGIES LILO
Runs: 13  1sts: 5  2nds: 1

Mr.P.Heron

06.Dec 435 2 (NoRace) 25.3 A5 00.00
30.Nov 435 1 5.58 1111 1st 2½ Popper Duke Rls,EP,ALed 26.28 N 26.1 4/7F A5 *26.28
23.Nov 435 1 5.70 5211 2nd Hd Swift Becca EP,Rls,Led3ToNrLn 27.67 -90 26.0 6/4F A5 26.79
16.Nov 435 1 5.59 2233 4th 4½ Ten Bells Rls,2ndTo3rd 26.02 N 25.6 7/4F A4 26.39
09.Nov 435 3 5.56 2223 1st ½ Sir Chancealot Rls,CrdStart,2nd-Led4 26.38 +10 26.0 T3 Qlfyg 26.48
01.Nov 435 1 5.63 2222 1st 1¼ Alfies Jet Rls,LedNrLn 27.04 -10 26.0 T4 Qlfyg 26.94

VACANT

ARAMIS DASHER
Runs: 11  1sts: 5  2nds: 2

Mrs.M.Dobson

04.Dec 435 3 5.58 1211 1st 2½ Hexel Mason Middle,QAw,Led-¼&Fr½ 26.59 -10 30.9 9/4 A5 *26.49
25.Nov 435 3 5.84 4555 5th 6¼ Jolly Draw MidRls,FcdTCk1 27.26 -80 30.8 14/1 OR 26.96
18.Nov 245 3 1-1- 1st 1½ Newyork Fitzy QuickAway,AlwaysLed,(HT) 15.10 -15 30.8 2/1 OR 14.95
11.Nov 245 4 2-2- 2nd 5¼ Rhoden Esmae Middle,Chl-Crd1 14.79 -5 31.0 11/4 D3 15.17
23.Oct 245 3 1-2- 2nd ¾ Rhoden Esmae Mid,QAw,Led-1,WideBends 14.93 N 30.3 T4 Qlfyg 14.99
16.Oct 245 3 1-1- 1st 5¾ Salems Bewitched Middle,QAw,MovedOff1-2 15.26 -10 30.3 T3 Qlfyg 15.16

LETS MOVE ON (M)
Runs: 9  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

The Woodside UK Syndicate

04.Dec 435 4 5.60 5555 5th 5¾ Glengiblin Frank Middle,MsdBrk,Crd1 26.72 -20 33.9 5/1 A3 *26.98
25.Nov 245 3 1-1- 1st 8¾ Lightfoot Adele Middle,EP,SnLed 15.00 -40 33.7 10/11F D4 14.60
18.Nov 245 3 5-5- 5th 9¾ Rhoden Esmae BadlyCrowded1 14.81 -15 34.2 6/1 D3 15.45
11.Nov 245 3 3-4- 3rd 6¾ Rhoden Esmae Middle,Crd1 14.79 -5 34.0 7/4 D3 15.29
01.Nov 245 3 1-1- 1st 1½ Keefill Darwin Middle,ALed 15.00 -5 34.5 T2 xLame 14.95
28.Oct 245 4 1-3- 3rd 7½ Cornerstone Middle,Led-1 15.04 -5 34.6 T3 xLame 15.59

FRUITY BETS (M)
Runs: 11  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mr.S.R.Miller,Miss.K.Y.Petch

06.Dec 435 6 5.49 1122 2nd 1¼ Links Jester Wide,EP,Led-3 26.35 N 26.6 14/1 OR *26.46
30.Nov 435 6 5.62 2334 4th 8¾ Loxleys Rex Wide,Crd1 26.11 N 26.0 16/1 OR 26.81
25.Nov 435 6 5.71 4666 6th Dis Dunnanelly Dan Wide,Crd&Fell2 26.88 -80 26.6 33/1 OR 00.00
18.Nov 450 5 5.22 2122 2nd 1¾ Lemming Schvitz (Sunld) LedTo½ 27.93 N 26.6 13/8F A6 28.08
12.Nov 450 5 5.15 1111 1st 7¼ Kilbrook Clodagh (Sunld) QAw,SnClear 27.99 N 26.8 11/8F A8 27.99
03.Nov 450 6 5.30 5333 3rd 2¼ Watermill Ember (Sunld) Wide,EvCh 28.63 -20 27.0 8/13F A8 28.62

POPPER DUKE (W)
Runs: 49  1sts: 12  2nds: 8

Mr.A.Robson

06.Dec 435 5 5.57 1111 1st 10¾ Individual Man Wide,EP,ALed 26.20 N 30.8 5/4F A6 *26.20
30.Nov 435 5 5.69 2222 2nd 2½ Duggies Lilo Wide,2ndFr1 26.28 N 31.0 3/1 A5 26.48
23.Nov 435 6 5.72 4554 3rd 1½ Swift Becca Wide,RanOn 27.67 -90 31.3 3/1 A5 26.90
16.Nov 435 5 5.64 4444 3rd 3½ Lisnagowan Wide,ClearRun 26.25 -10 31.5 5/2 A5 26.43
09.Nov 435 6 5.60 4566 6th 12 Abbeyside Crypto Wide,BCrd¼ 26.23 N 31.1 9/4 A4 27.19
26.Oct 245 5 1-3- 3rd 1¾ Coolavannydelboy Wide,EP,Led-2 14.67 N 31.5 4/1 D2 14.81
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Glenn Foot
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Fagans Newinn Au'23 Ir

2
Blue

Tom Heilbron (Newcl)
(Season Unknown) wf b Links Maverick - Foxwood Diva Jn'24 Ir

3
White

Graham Strike (Sunld)
bk d Our Surprise - Nothing Gained My'23 Ir

4
Black

Dean Blackbird (Sunld/Newcl)
(Season Unknown) bkw b Coolavanny Hoffa - Atealive My'23 Ir

5
Orange

Tom Heilbron (Newcl)
bk d Grangeview Ten - Newinn Roxy Jy'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Dean Blackbird (Sunld/Newcl)
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Pestana - Shes Special Jy'22 Ir

Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

20:34 Race 9
245m (OR)

Star Pelaw Maiden Sprint Trophy
For Greyhounds Who Have Not Won An Open Race

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £60 Total £600

FAGANS SONNY
Runs: 6  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mr.G.C.Lees

06.Dec 245 2 2-2- 2nd 3 Dyno Bluebelle Rls,EP,Crd1 15.21 N 30.5 5/6F OR *15.45
19.Nov 275 1 Solo (Donc) Rls 17.11 -5 31.5 T ReQul 17.06
03.Nov 450 1 2.19 1113 5th 3¼ Jazza Rooney (Donc) Rls,Led1-4 28.19 -10 31.4 7/4 B2 28.35
27.Oct 450 1 2.25 Solo (Donc) Rls 28.25 +10 31.3 T Qlfyg 28.35
19.Oct 275 2 5-3- 1st 2¼ Icecool Bluebell (Donc) Rls,SAw,EP,Ld½ 17.40 -10 31.3 4/5F D3 17.30
11.Oct 275 3 4-4- 4th 4¼ Essex Tiger (Donc) Rls 17.17 -10 30.6 6/4 OR3 17.42

LINKS MCGILLIS
Runs: 5  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Link Kennels Syndicate

06.Dec 245 1 1-6- 6th 9¾ Dyno Bluebelle Rls,EP,Chl&Crd1 15.21 N 27.0 11/2 OR 15.99
02.Dec 245 2 Solo RlsMid 15.10 -5 26.5 T Intro *15.05
27.Nov 480 3 (R8) 3331 2nd 1½ Neon Puns Gravel(R2) (Newcl) Led3ToNearLn 29.58 -20 27.0 7/2 Hcp 30.14
20.Nov 480 2 (R9) 2111 1st Hd Neon Puns Gravel(R3) (Newcl) LedRunUp,HeldOn 29.50 -30 26.6 11/4J Hcp 29.92
13.Nov 480 1 (R10) 1111 1st 3½ Hugh Boy(R4) (Newcl) AlwaysLed,ClearFr2 29.41 N 26.7 7/1 Hcp 30.21
29.Oct 480 3 4.69 1222 4th 2½ Coppice Cochise (Newcl) LedT¼ 30.05 +10 27.4 9/4F A8 30.35

DARRAGHS FLASH (M)
Runs: 8  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

Mr.E.Parker,Mr.G.Strike

06.Dec 245 4 4-4- 3rd 3¾ Dyno Bluebelle Middle,Crd1&RunIn 15.21 N 33.0 10/3 OR 15.52
30.Nov 245 5 2-2- 2nd 2½ Miss Monaco Middle,EP,Led1-Crd2 15.10 N 32.4 4/5F OR *15.31
23.Nov 245 4 4-6- 4th 5¾ Leathems Bluey FcdToCkBadly1 15.77 -45 32.2 9/4 OR 15.78
11.Nov 450 3 5.24 3333 4th 6½ Butterbride Fiz (Sunld) BmpRnUp&1 28.02 +10 31.9 11/4 A2 28.64
04.Nov 261 2 Solo (Sunld) MidToRls,(HT) 16.00 -5 32.3 T xFall 15.95
21.Oct 450 3 5.08 4555 5th Dis Witton Versace (Sunld) BCrd&KO1,(ReQul) 27.97 -10 32.6 5/2J A2 00.00

ATEALIVE SALLY (M)
Runs: 14  1sts: 1  2nds: 3

Mr.R.Bailey,Mr.D.Blackbird

09.Dec 245 4 5-5- 4th 7¼ Good Acclaim MidRls,Crd1 14.58 -5 25.6 10/3 OR 15.12
05.Dec 450 4 5.04 1111 1st Nk Not To Be (Sunld) QAw,ALed 28.07 -10 26.6 11/4 A3 27.97
30.Nov 245 4 2-1- 2nd SH King Morrison Middle,Led1-NrLine 15.06 N 26.7 7/1 OR 15.07
23.Nov 450 3 5.21 2336 5th 1¾ Emers Niamh (Sunld) Crd3 28.35 N 26.7 6/1 A3 28.49
05.Nov 450 2 5.30 1545 6th 13¼ Chilton Flyer (Sunld) Crd1 27.56 N 26.6 8/1 A2 28.63
28.Sep 245 2 5-4- 4th 3 Maglass Bucks Rls,MissedBrk,ClearRun 14.59 +10 26.4 11/2 OR *14.93

LITTLE PRETENDER (M)
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Link Kennels Syndicate

06.Dec 435 3 5.56 3333 3rd 5 Links Jester Middle,EP,Crd1 26.35 N 31.9 11/4 OR 26.75
02.Dec 435 4 5.76 Solo Middle 26.82 -10 31.9 T Intro 26.72
27.Nov 480 5 4.64 1111 3rd 2 Footfield Squeak (Newcl) QAw,LedTo4 29.51 -10 31.9 5/2F A5 29.58
20.Nov 480 5 4.65 1111 2nd 4¾ Hollyhill Pad (Newcl) QAw,Mid,LedTo4 29.49 -30 32.5 T3 Qlfyg 29.57
13.Nov 480 5 4.66 2111 2nd 3¾ Hollyhill Pad (Newcl) MiddleTRails,LedTRunIn 29.41 -20 32.4 T3 Qlfyg 29.52
06.Nov 290 2 2-1- 2nd 1½ Glengar Peppa (Newcl) DisputedLeadT2&Bmp 17.29 N 32.5 T3 Qlfyg 17.42

EDEN DOLLY (W)
Runs: 77  1sts: 15  2nds: 12

Mr.D.Blackbird

09.Dec 245 6 1-1- 1st 1 Please Nancy Wide,ALed 15.08 -10 27.7 T2 Intro *14.98
30.Nov 435 6 5.61 2223 3rd 10 Jaydee Baby Wide,ClearRun 25.77 N 27.8 12/1 OR 26.57
23.Nov 450 6 5.25 3655 6th 10¼ Butterbride Fiz (Sunld) Wide,ClearRun 27.69 N 27.9 7/2 A2 28.50
16.Nov 450 6 5.15 2354 4th 9¾ Grangeview Mas (Sunld) Crd1&2 27.53 N 28.2 9/1 A2 28.32
07.Nov 450 6 5.27 6545 6th 5¼ Ballynew Rain (Sunld) Wide,ClearRun 27.66 N 27.6 7/1 A2 28.07
02.Nov 450 5 5.16 1222 2nd 6 Ballyregan Cash (Sunld) LedTo1 27.52 N 28.0 T3 ReQul 28.01
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Alcorn (Unatt)
bd d Good News - Miss Joss Nv'22 Ir

2
Blue

Christopher Harker
(Season 10.Jy'25) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Fagans Sparrow Oc'22 Ir

3
White

Colin Watson
(Season Unknown) f b Blame The Game - Aayamza Dream Jy'23 Ir

4
Black

George Walker

be d Pestana - Kuma Mary Lou Nv'23 Ir

5
Orange

Vincent Lund
bk d Droopys Sydney - Kilara Midnight Jy'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Michelle Dobson
bk d Signet Ace - Getawaywithit Ap'23 Ir

20:52 Race 10
435m (A3)

Star Pelaw Live Music On Boxing Day Stakes
1st £130, Others £50 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

CATCH THE WIND
Runs: 15  1sts: 3  2nds: 5

Mr.D.Alcorn

06.Dec 435 1 5.58 1111 1st 5½ Miss Monaco Rls,EP,Led1 26.12 N 33.3 7/4 OR 26.12
30.Nov 245 1 2-2- 2nd SH Simpson Bruno Rls,Crd1,ChlNrLn 15.04 -5 33.2 T3 ReQul 15.00
23.Oct 435 2 5.50 1111 1st 7¼ Haywards Ava RlsMid,EP,SnLed 25.92 N 33.2 6/4F A4 *25.92
14.Oct 435 1 5.55 3442 2nd 3¾ Marymount Joy Rls,FcdTCk1&3 26.26 -10 32.5 11/10J OR 26.46
02.Oct 435 1 5.57 3222 2nd ½ Baby Move Rls,2ndFr1,ChlRunIn 25.77 +20 33.0 11/4 A3 26.01
18.Sep 435 1 5.63 4433 3rd 3 Santas Bugatti Rls,EvCh 25.60 +10 33.8 9/4 A3 25.94

FAGANS PEGGY
Runs: 25  1sts: 5  2nds: 6

Mr.J.Devitt

30.Nov 435 1 5.69 2222 2nd 5 Untold Ripple Rls,2ndFr1 25.94 N 30.1 7/1 A3 26.35
23.Nov 435 1 5.73 4333 3rd 6¼ Ainster Jim Rails,ClearRun 26.95 -90 29.6 7/2 OR 26.55
18.Nov 435 1 5.63 3222 2nd ¾ Zoos Zamboni Rails,Chl&SltCrowded3 26.27 -30 29.5 8/15F OR *26.04
09.Nov 435 2 5.65 4322 2nd 1 Blackstone Senna Rls,2ndFr½,RanOn 25.99 N 30.4 2/1 A3 26.08
30.Oct 435 2 5.61 5664 4th 6½ Ainster Jim Rls,Crd2 26.08 -10 30.3 6/1 A3 26.50
23.Oct 435 1 5.65 1111 1st 7 Paisley Bluebell Rls,EP,ALed 26.32 N 30.5 T3 xOffC 26.32

TWISTABLINDEYE
Runs: 12  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

KJBC Syndicate

09.Dec 245 2 3-4- 4th 4¾ King Stevie RlsMid,EP,Crd1 14.78 -5 29.1 11/2 D2 15.11
23.Nov 435 2 5.66 4444 4th 5¾ Lisnagowan Middle&CrowdedRunUp 27.05 -90 28.7 6/4 A4 26.61
13.Nov 435 2 5.59 3333 2nd 4 Wheatsheaf Star EarlyPace,DispLeadTo1 26.56 -40 29.0 6/4 A4 26.48
01.Nov 435 2 5.67 4444 5th 6¼ Noahs The Boss RlsMid,CrdStt 26.07 N 29.0 5/2 A3 26.57
28.Oct 435 1 5.49 1322 2nd 2¼ Glengiblin Frank RlsMid,EP,Led-MvdOff¼ 26.20 N 29.0 4/5F A4 26.38
14.Oct 435 2 5.50 1111 1st 3¾ Westfield Maria Rls,EP,LedFr1 26.04 N 29.0 10/11F A4 *26.04

LEATHEMS BLUEY (M)
Runs: 19  1sts: 5  2nds: 6

Mr.G.Bell

06.Dec 435 3 5.67 3333 3rd 4½ Emers Noddy Middle,ClearRun 26.60 N 30.1 11/10 OR 26.97
30.Nov 435 5 5.55 1111 2nd 1 Loxleys Rex Middle,EP,Led-RunIn 26.11 N 30.0 11/4 OR *26.20
23.Nov 245 6 3-1- 1st Hd Trump Time LedNearLine 15.77 -45 29.7 11/10F OR 15.32
16.Nov 245 5 5-6- 5th 12¾ Beachgrove Lad Middle,FcdTCk1 14.34 +5 29.8 4/1 OR 15.42
04.Nov 245 3 4-4- 4th 9 Sunnyside Ted QuickAw,LdTo1,BCrd1 14.57 N 28.8 11/4 OR 15.30
26.Oct 245 4 2-2- 2nd 3 Caseys Dylan Middle,QAw,2ndFrRunUp(HT) 14.58 N 28.1 5/2 OR 14.82

YATES (M)
Runs: 21  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Mr.V.J.Lund

09.Dec 435 4 5.55 1111 1st 4¾ Jennywins Middle,EP,ALed 25.96 -10 36.5 5/6F A4 *25.86
04.Dec 435 4 5.71 3322 2nd 3 Hughie Wheels Middle,CrdStt,RanOn 26.01 -10 36.7 6/4F A4 26.16
30.Nov 435 4 5.67 3444 3rd 6½ Untold Ripple Middle,Crd1 25.94 N 36.7 9/2 A3 26.46
22.Nov 435 5 5.66 5545 4th 4¼ Abbeyside Crypto MidWide,ClearRun 26.92 -110 37.0 7/1 A3 26.17
16.Nov 590 3 15.42 3655 6th 28½ Hardwick Teddy Middle,Crd1,5&RunIn 36.09 -15 36.7 6/1 OR 38.22
11.Nov 435 5 5.66 5331 1st 4 Ballymac Mist MiddleWide,LedRunIn 26.21 -20 36.5 8/1 A3 26.01

HUGHIE WHEELS (W)
Runs: 23  1sts: 5  2nds: 2

Miss.V.L.Dobson

09.Dec 435 4 5.73 4444 4th 7½ Simple Simon Middle,CrdStart 26.31 -10 35.3 4/6F OR 26.82
04.Dec 435 3 5.61 1111 1st 3 Yates Middle,EP,SnLed 26.01 -10 34.7 6/1 A4 *25.91
25.Nov 435 3 5.77 5323 3rd 8½ Dunnanelly Dan Middle,CrdStt&2 26.88 -80 34.5 8/1 OR 26.77
18.Nov 435 6 5.66 4555 5th 8¼ Zoos Zamboni Wide,CrowdedRunUp 26.27 -30 34.4 4/1 OR 26.64
11.Nov 435 3 5.57 3333 3rd 5 Up To Mischief Middle,Crd2 26.12 -10 34.7 33/1 OR 26.43
01.Nov 450 3 2.27 4444 4th 9½ Lead By Example (Donc) Mid,FdFr2 27.84 +20 34.6 5/4J B2 28.80



Sunday, 14 December 2025 | 11

Meeting 110Sunday, 14 December 2025

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Daniel Bell
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Droopys Sydney - Dairyhill Josie My'22 Ir

2
Blue

Tom Heilbron (Newcl)
bkw d Links Maverick - Queen Izzy My'24 Ir

3
White

Glenn Foot
(Season 13.Ap'25) f b Grangeview Ten - Moanteen Golden De'23 Ir

4
Black

Dean Blackbird (Sunld/Newcl)
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Pat C Sabbath - Port West Pop Mr'22 Ir

5
Orange

Tom Heilbron (Newcl)
(Season Unknown) f b Ballymac Best - Ballymac Ariel Au'23 Ir

6
Stripes

David Wilkinson
bk d Ballymac Wild - Da Madcat Queen Jy'23 Ir

Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

21:09 Race 11
435m (OR)

Star Pelaw Standard Trophy
1st £300 + Trophy, Others £60 Total £600

DAIRYHILL SUZI
Runs: 61  1sts: 18  2nds: 12

Mr.M.K.Bulmer

09.Dec 435 3 5.77 3111 1st 3¾ Here Comes Bob Rls,Led¼ 26.51 -20 31.4 T3 xLame 26.31
14.Nov 450 1 5.45 6666 5th 10½ Saleen Ri (Sunld) SAw,ClearRun 27.26 -10 31.6 33/1 OR2 28.01
01.Nov 435 3 5.68 6433 3rd 3 Alone All Alone Rls,ClearRun 25.94 N 31.7 11/10F IV 26.19
18.Oct 435 3 5.59 3333 3rd 2¼ Ballinabola Eve Rls,CrdStt,HandyFr½ 25.67 N 31.7 8/1 OR3 *25.86
12.Oct 435 1 5.59 3322 2nd 1 Ballinabola Eve Rls,2ndFr3 25.81 N 31.9 4/1 OR3 25.89
04.Oct 590 2 14.81 3332 1st ¾ Marleypark Ken Rls,Handy-LedNrLine 36.37 +15 31.6 10/11F OR 36.52

LINKS JESTER
Runs: 7  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mr.K.Heilbron,Mr.T.C.Heilbron,Mr.T.O.Rush,Mr.D.C.Wilson

06.Dec 435 2 5.53 2211 1st 1¼ Fruity Bets RlsMid,FcdTCk1,2nd-Ld3 26.35 N 31.1 1/3F OR 26.35
02.Dec 435 1 5.60 2222 2nd ¾ Deacon Kissy RlsMid,2ndThroughout 26.07 N 30.9 8/15F OR *26.13
27.Nov 480 2 4.68 4555 5th 19¾ Droopys Anthea (Newcl) BCrd1,CkSough 28.82 -20 30.8 9/1 OR 30.20
14.Nov 450 2 5.29 Solo (Sunld) MidToWide 27.92 -10 30.8 T Intro 27.82
08.Nov 480 2 4.72 4566 6th 11 Ballymac Service (Newcl) Crowded1 28.65 -10 30.9 12/1 OR 29.44
30.Oct 480 3 4.66 1111 2nd 2 Velvet Black (Newcl) LedToRunIn&Crowded 29.03 N 31.3 7/2 A1 29.20

MOANTEEN PUDDING (M)
Runs: 18  1sts: 5  2nds: 6

Miss.N.Hartland

06.Dec 435 4 5.51 2322 2nd ¾ Tromora Grace Middle,RanOn 26.02 N 28.1 6/1 OR3 26.09
30.Nov 435 3 5.49 1222 2nd 4½ Burrow Bell Middle,Ld-1 25.67 N 27.5 11/8 OR3 26.04
16.Nov 245 3 1-3- 4th 7 Favourite Rogue Middle,Led-Crd1 14.50 -5 28.1 7/4 OR 15.02
09.Nov 245 2 1-1- 1st 3½ Moaning Banksy RlsMid,EP,SnLed 14.48 +5 27.8 T3 xLame 14.53
04.Oct 435 1 5.47 2256 6th 10 Moolah Rls,MvdOff&Crd1&½ 25.95 +10 27.7 4/1 OR2 26.85
25.Sep 435 2 5.38 1111 1st 5¼ Jaydee Baby Middle,QAwQAw,ALed 25.63 +10 27.5 9/4J A2 *25.73

PORT WEST STORM (M)
Runs: 47  1sts: 10  2nds: 5

Mr.D.Blackbird

25.Nov 590 2 15.27 1111 1st 10 Spy Master Middle,ALed 38.03 -160 27.8 1/3F OR 36.43
19.Nov 450 5 5.28 5544 4th 5¼ Currans Dodge (Sunld) Mid,ClearRun 27.26 N 28.1 7/1 A1 27.68
14.Nov 450 5 5.42 5444 5th 6½ Matts Bomber (Sunld) Bmp1 27.66 -10 27.8 8/1 OR2 28.08
08.Nov 480 3 4.75 5444 4th 4¾ Coppice Saphire (Newcl) ClearRun 28.90 -10 27.5 11/1 OR 29.19
27.Oct 500 4 5.19 2344 4th 6¾ Intriguing Iris (Notts) ClrRun,Mid 29.95 +10 27.6 14/1 OR3 30.59
20.Oct 500 4 5.04 2332 1st SH Velvet Madrid (Notts) Crd2,LdNrLn 30.56 -10 27.5 11/1 OR3 30.46

SUNNYSIDE NELLIE (M)
Runs: 11  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mr.A.B.Tait

06.Dec 590 4 15.14 5555 5th 12½ Glengar Lisa Middle,ClearRun 36.02 N 29.1 9/2 OR 37.03
30.Nov 435 3 5.60 6544 3rd 9½ Hillside Lily Middle,Crd1&2 25.82 N 28.6 16/1 OR3 *26.58
16.Nov 590 3 4666 6th 7¾ Untold Ariary Middle,Crd1&3(HT) 36.19 -15 29.6 6/1 OR 36.66
09.Nov 590 4 14.69 2211 1st 1¼ Knockard Joe MiddleWide,EP,Chl-Led4 36.15 N 30.0 3/1 OR 36.15
01.Nov 590 5 14.96 3566 6th 13½ Killieford Goram Middle,Crd1&3 35.91 N 30.0 10/1 IV 37.00
26.Oct 590 6 14.35 2111 1st 2¾ Glengar Luna Wide,EP,Led2 36.07 N 30.1 11/4 OR 36.07

TOONRLEE (W)
Runs: 24  1sts: 6  2nds: 6

Mr.J.J.Farry

09.Dec 435 6 5.51 4432 2nd 2½ Nah Then Keefill Wide,2ndFr3 25.95 -10 33.4 9/4 OR 26.06
04.Dec 435 6 5.56 4322 2nd 2¾ Untold Ripple Wide,Crd1,2ndFr½ 26.07 -10 33.2 9/4 A1 26.20
30.Nov 435 6 5.59 2222 3rd 3¼ Tot Trippett Wide,DispLead-3 25.99 N 33.1 9/4 OR 26.25
18.Nov 435 6 5.57 2111 1st 6¼ Dunnanelly Dan Wide,DispTilLed2 26.37 -30 32.9 T3 ReQul 26.07
13.Nov 435 6 5.57 3333 3rd 5½ Glengar Henry Wide,ClearRun 26.51 -50 32.3 5/1 A2 26.45
12.Oct 435 6 5.51 6532 2nd 2½ Hillside Lily Wide,RanOn 25.53 N 32.7 20/1 OR2 *25.74
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Colin Watson
bk d Knocknaboul Syd - Knockout Honey My'22 Ir

2
Blue

Glenn Foot
(Season Unknown) be b Good Cody - Ballyhimikin Hun Ap'23 Ir

3
White

Glenn Foot
(Season Unknown) bd b Grangeview Ten - Hillside Maryann Ja'23 Ir

4
Black

Glenn Foot
(Season 01.Jn'25) bk b Ballymac Best - New Exile Ap'23 Ir

5
Orange

David Wilkinson
bebd d Ballymac Wild - Da Madcat Queen Jy'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Vincent Lund
bk d Magical Bale - Battle Cry Mr'23 Ir

Today's Prize Money Is £5695 & £175 Was Contributed By The BGRF

21:26 Race 12
435m (A1)

Bet Online at starsports.bet
1st £150, Others £60 Total £450 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

CHIPPY CHASE
Runs: 51  1sts: 14  2nds: 9

Mr.J.Sayers,Mr.C.Watson

09.Dec 245 1 2-3- 3rd 2 Favourite Rogue Rls,Chl-Crd1 14.59 -5 31.7 10/3 OR 14.70
16.Nov 245 1 1-3- 3rd 3¾ Good Chloe Rls,EP,Led-1 14.39 -5 31.8 5/2 OR 14.65
09.Nov 435 1 5.51 3323 3rd 5¼ Barnfield Duke Rls,Crd1 25.76 N 31.6 9/4 OR 26.18
01.Nov 435 3 5.51 2222 2nd 2¾ Unanimous Leon Rls,2ndThroughout 25.63 N 31.5 12/1 OR3 *25.86
26.Oct 245 1 1-2- 1st SH Marymount Joy Rls,VQAw,Led-1&RunIn 14.63 N 32.0 10/3 OR 14.63
21.Oct 245 2 Solo Rls 14.52 N 32.5 T ReQul 14.52

ABBEYSIDE CRYPTO
Runs: 21  1sts: 4  2nds: 2

Mr.G.A.Foot

04.Dec 435 3 5.54 2233 3rd 5¼ Untold Ripple MidRls,FcdTCk½ 26.07 -10 27.7 7/1 A1 26.39
30.Nov 435 1 5.56 3355 5th 13¼ Hillside Lily Rls,CrdStart,BCrd2 25.82 N 27.1 10/1 OR3 26.88
22.Nov 435 3 5.49 1111 1st 3½ Ardmayle Lady Middle,ALed 26.92 -110 27.1 11/10F A3 *25.82
09.Nov 435 2 5.57 1111 1st 1 Allaghaun Honey MiddleStart,EP,SnLed 26.23 N 26.5 5/2 A4 26.23
26.Oct 435 3 5.60 4444 4th 11¾ Marleypark Ken MidRls,Crd1 25.84 N 26.0 14/1 A3 26.79
16.Oct 435 1 5.56 1111 2nd 5¼ Easy Kentucky Rls,EP,Led-3 26.12 N 26.3 7/1 A3 26.55

BURROW BELL (M)
Runs: 47  1sts: 12  2nds: 11

Mr.D.Bell

06.Dec 435 5 5.82 5554 4th 3¼ Tromora Grace Middle,StumbledStart 26.02 N 25.7 4/1 OR3 26.27
30.Nov 435 4 5.49 2111 1st 4½ Moanteen Pudding Middle,EP,Led1 25.67 N 25.7 5/4F OR3 25.67
22.Nov 435 4 5.51 1111 1st 1 Blackstone Senna Middle,EP,Crd&Led1 26.68 -70 25.8 4/1 A1 25.98
16.Nov 435 4 5.50 2222 1st 1 Metta Middle,LedNrLine 25.88 +10 25.9 5/2 A2 25.98
09.Nov 435 4 5.42 2543 2nd 6 Tromora Grace Middle,2nd-Crd¼ 25.82 N 26.0 5/4F OR 26.30
12.Oct 435 5 5.46 2211 1st 4¼ Ballymac Deboss Middle,EP,Led3 25.58 N 25.7 3/1 OR *25.58

DARBYS FAYE (M)
Runs: 44  1sts: 12  2nds: 10

Caister Racing Club

06.Dec 435 3 5.58 4446 6th 6¾ Tromora Grace Middle,Crd1 26.02 N 27.3 10/1 OR3 26.57
30.Nov 435 5 5.58 4422 2nd 6¾ Hillside Lily Middle,2ndFr3 25.82 N 26.6 10/3 OR3 26.37
23.Nov 435 4 5.55 1111 1st 2½ Tot Trippett QuickAw,Mid,ALed 26.89 -90 26.7 7/2 OR *25.99
16.Nov 435 4 5.56 2222 1st 1½ Drombeg Lucky Middle,EP,Crd1&½,LdRunIn 26.29 -10 26.5 4/5F OR 26.19
28.Oct 245 4 Solo Middle 14.99 -5 26.1 T Qlfyg 14.94
12.Oct 435 3 5.65 3344 4th 10½ Amber Dollar Middle,Crd¼ 25.84 N 26.2 5/2 OR 26.68

JAYDEE BABY (M)
Runs: 25  1sts: 5  2nds: 8

Mr.J.J.Farry

09.Dec 245 4 6-5- 5th 7¼ Favourite Rogue Middle,ClearRun 14.59 -5 33.1 6/1 OR 15.12
30.Nov 435 5 5.43 1111 1st 7 Antigua Iceman Middle,QAw,ALed 25.77 N 32.7 4/5F OR *25.77
25.Nov 435 4 5.65 1121 2nd SH Jolly Draw Middle,DispLdThroughout 27.26 -80 32.7 11/4 OR 26.47
18.Nov 435 5 5.57 3334 4th 8 Blackstone Senna CrowdedRunUp 26.32 -30 32.6 5/1 OR 26.66
13.Nov 245 3 Solo Middle 15.05 -20 32.4 T ReQul 14.85
09.Nov 435 3 5.53 1123 3rd 5¼ Policia Middle,EP,Led-3 26.24 N 33.0 2/1F OR 26.67

SHARP ROYD (W)
Runs: 48  1sts: 12  2nds: 11

Mr.V.J.Lund

30.Nov 435 6 5.55 4455 5th 7¼ Marleypark Ken Wide,ClearRun 25.67 N 33.3 5/1 OR 26.25
22.Nov 435 6 5.55 3324 3rd 2¼ Burrow Bell Wide,ClearRun 26.68 -70 33.9 5/1 A1 26.17
16.Nov 435 6 2333 2nd 6 Marleypark Ken Wide,2ndFrRunIn(HT) 25.52 +10 33.9 4/1 OR 26.10
11.Nov 245 5 Solo MiddleWide 14.75 -10 33.4 T ReQul 14.65
06.Nov 435 5 5.49 Solo Wide 25.84 N 34.2 T ReQul 25.84
12.Oct 435 5 2233 2nd 3¾ Toomevara Sheera Wide,EP,HandyTh'out(HT) 25.52 N 34.3 3/1 OR *25.83



Sunday, 14 December 2025 | 13

  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A Graham Strike
(Season Unknown) bk b Skywalker Barry - Skywalker Cilla Fb'23 Ir

RESERVES
 

Sunday, 14 December 2025 - Meeting 110

SKYWALKER KIT
Runs: 23  1sts: 6  2nds: 2

Miss.H.B.D.Grannan,Miss.J.C.Hawthorne-Kaine

09.Dec 245 1 1-2- 2nd 5 Good Acclaim Rls,EP,LedTo1 14.58 -5 27.3 16/1 OR 14.94
02.Dec 245 1 4-6- 6th 12½ Fantastic Dear Rls,LckEP,Crd½ 14.59 N 27.4 4/1 OR 15.60
23.Nov 245 2 2-5- 6th 6¼ Leathems Bluey BadlyCrowded1 15.77 -45 27.2 6/1 OR 15.82
17.Nov 261 1 3-1- 1st 1 Comeonyouares (Sunld) Led1 15.94 N 27.4 6/1 D3 15.94
11.Nov 261 2 Solo (Sunld) RlsToMid 16.05 +5 27.0 T xLame 16.10
24.Oct 450 2 5.09 2666 6th 20 Stackemup Jack (Sunld) RlsToMid,StruckInto1 27.89 N 27.0 16/1 A6 29.50


